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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases that have been registered in regard to ethnic conflicts that occurred in Assam since 1994 and till date and indicating the number of culprits detained, cases in which judgment have been given and cases pending thereof; and

(b) the details of the steps taken to ensure justice to the deceased and displaced families affected in ethnic clashes in Assam?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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